



# CDBG-DR 13 CHANGE ORDER OR WORK ORDER AMENDMENT



Project Information					
<b>Project Name</b>	SE 4 <sup>th</sup> St. Trail				
<b>Work Order Number (CDBG-DR 01)</b>	I-07-E-URG	<b>Project Address</b>	SE 4th St from Eastern Ave to S. Bryant Ave		
<b>Date</b>	4/12/2017	<b>Requested By</b>	Rudy Construction		
<b>Date Requested</b>	4/11/2017	<b>Total Budget</b>	\$928,184.83	<b>Cost of Change</b>	\$122,842.91

Change Order Type - Description				
<b>Circle Type:</b>	Field	Change	Work Order Amendment	
<b>Budget Line Items Affected: (List All)</b>				
<b>Change in Quantities:</b>				
301-01 Curb & Gutter (2'-8")(6" Barrier)(0-500SY) - Unit Price of\$28/LF, Quantity Increased to 1,461, New total \$40,908.00				
812-01 Remove Sidewalk (Width) - Unit Price of \$10/SY, Quantity Increased to 704.78, New total \$4,047.80				
801-00 Construction Staking – Unit Price of \$1,250/day, Quantity decreased to 0, New total \$0.00				
812-02 Remove Curb & Gutter – Unit Price of \$7/LF, Quantity increased to 1,391, New total \$9,737.00				
812-04 Asphalt Pavement Removal – Unit Price of \$10/SY, Quantity increased to 266, New total \$2,660.00				
823-00 Sidewalk (6') – Unit Price of \$55/SY, Quantity increased to 4,058.01, New total \$223,190.55				
830-00 Wheelchair Ramp – Unit Price of \$100/SY, Quantity increased to 256, New total \$25,600.00				
830-01 Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes – Unit Price \$25/SF, Quantity increased to 232, New total \$5,800.00				
840-04 Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda) – Unit Price \$3/SY, Quantity increased to 4,527.77, New total \$13,583.31				
900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence-Complete in Place – Unit Price \$2/LF, Quantity decreased to 0, New total \$0.00				
826-04 Handrail (Steel)(3") – Unit Price \$100/LF, Quantity increased to 44, New total \$4,400.00				

Replacement of Cast Iron Hood – Unit Price \$600/each, Quantity increased to 6, New total \$3,600.00  
 713-11 3" Traffic Signal Conduit Bored – Unit Price \$30/LF, Quantity increased to 155, New total \$4,650.00  
 729-00 Sheet Aluminum Panel Signs – Unit Price \$30/SF, Quantity increased to 50, New total \$1,500.00  
 742-00 Portable Changeable Message Sign – Unit Price \$50/SD, Quantity decreased to 0, New total \$0.00  
 738-10 Remove Pavement Marking (words) – Unit Price \$2/each, Quantity decreased to 0, New total \$0.00

**Added Item:**

813-00 Remove Driveway – Unit Price \$10/SY, Quantity 363, Total \$3,630.00  
 200-00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 CY) – Unit Price \$15/CY, Quantity 404.46, Total \$6,066.90  
 740-05 Construction Signs (16 to 32.99 SF) – Unit Price \$5/SD, Quantity 311, Total \$1555.00  
 225-03 Aggregate Base Type A – Unit Price \$70/CY, Quantity 75.81, Total \$5,306.70  
 304-04 Portland Cement Conc. Pavement (6")(101-500sy) – Unit Price 60/SY, Quantity 641.92, Total \$38,515.20  
 305-04 Integral Curb (Barrier)(8")0-500LF) – Unit Price \$13/LF, Quantity 50, Total \$650.00  
 Irrigation Repair – Unit Price \$1,440/LS, Quantity 1, Total \$1,440.00  
 Pedestrian Push Button Control Unit – Unit Price \$4,687.00/each, Quantity 1, Total \$4,687.00

<p><b>Change Description</b></p>	<p><b>Increased Quantities:</b></p> <p>305-01 Curb &amp; Gutter – City project manager instructed contractor to remove and replace entire curb radius at driveways and intersection ramps in order to comply with ADA. This added quantity not included in original budget.</p> <p>812-02 Curb Removal - City project manager instructed contractor to remove and replace entire curb radius at driveways and intersection ramps in order to comply with ADA. This added quantity not included in original budget.</p> <p>812-00, 01 Sidewalk Removal – Existing sidewalk was removed further back on the radius than shown on the plans per project manager’s instructions. Widths of existing sidewalk varied from plan width shown.</p> <p>812-04 Asphalt Pavement Removal – Additional asphalt removed at school entrance, not included in original budget.</p> <p>830-00, 01 Wheelchair Ramps – Increased quantity due to field modification (enlarged) of ramps per city project manager’s instructions. This also increased the tactile dome quantity.</p> <p>840-04 Sodding – Quantity overran due to additional areas disturbed by extra sidewalk and driveway construction.</p> <p>626-04 Handrail – Quantity exceeded estimate due to instruction from city project manager to extend rail beyond existing RCB box.          Replace Cost Iron Hoods – Quantity exceeded estimate per project manager. He felt existing hoods too damaged to leave in place.</p> <p>713-10, 11 3’ Conduit Bored – under estimated on original budget.</p> <p>729-00 Sheet Aluminum Signs – Actual construction required additional signage be installed in school zone.</p>
----------------------------------	--